# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4845978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTOPHER FRANK CORBIN	02/20/2018
ROBERT BLAKE LEFTWICH	02/20/2018
JACQUELINE GRIMM	02/20/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAPLEHURST BAKERIES, LLC	
Street Address:	50 MAPLEHURST DRIVE	
City:	BROWNSBURG	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46112	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29635790	
Application Number:	29635793	
Application Number:	29635795	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177777920

**Email:** patents@gutweinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GUTWEIN LAW

Address Line 1: 200 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16436.0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER B. DROSTE
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler B. Droste/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018
	·

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 045073 FRAME: 0138



PATENT REEL: 045073 FRAME: 0139

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignors and individually as Assignor, have made one or more inventions entitled:

"Container Lid; Container Lid; and Container for Food Items" respectively (the "Inventions") for which We will or have filed for one or more patent and design patent applications; and

WHEREAS, Maplehurst Bakeries, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Indiana, having an address of 50 Maplehurst Drive, Brownsburg, Indiana 46112 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these Inventions, and in and to the patent application for these Inventions and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, including but not limited to any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and any claims and causes of action with respect to the foregoing, in and to these Inventions, and this application, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions, reexaminations, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for these Inventions in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on these Inventions in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for these Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting these Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these Inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these Inventions in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing dates (US Application No. 29635790, filed on 02/02/2018), (US Application No. 29635793, filed on 02/02/2018) and (US Application No. 29635795, filed on 02/02/2018).

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment.

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR     Kristopher Frank Corbin	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2- 20-18
ADDRESS 11127 Glen Avon Way, Zionsville, India		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 4637 7800-82-82-78	/LOGIADARECO M) 46208	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2/20/18
ADDRESS 13342 France of C	2000 In 46074	CITIZENSHIP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 16436.0014

FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR     Robert Blake Leftwich	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  RAYAB Allwach	DATE 62/15/2018
ADDRESS 10224 Elmfield Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	witness signature Olivia Lovonio	DATE 2.10.19)
	dr. 10ve 19nd oh 45140	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME  CAROLYN LEFTWICHT	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE .2.18.18
	ire loveland, OH 45148	CITIZENSHIP ZZS

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 16436.0014

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jacqueline Grimm		2/15/18
ADDRESS 9261 Windrift Way, Zionsville, IN 46077	7	CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME Lan Chaireagas	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE z/n-/18
ADDRESS 4631 Bulled 71, ha	1000 mpulo, /2 4620x	CITIZENSHIP US
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Stephanie Everest	Supposi Freeze	2/15/2018
ADDRESS , , ,		CITIZENSHIP